

SLP(C)No. 837-877 OF 2001

ITEM No.31

Court No. 2

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.837-877/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2000 in WA 7007/99, 7011-25, 7027-29, 7031-35, 7036-50, 7053, 7055 of 1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.T. VEERAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. GV Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

It is stated to us that the State Government has not taken a final decision in the matter with regard to the amendment of the Statute in question.

Put up this matter after four weeks.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar