

\$  
SLP(C)No. 837-877 OF 2001

ITEM No.26

Court No.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No.837-877/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2000 in WA 7007/99  
,WA 7012/99,WA 7013/99,WA 7014/99,WA 7015/99,WA 7016/99  
,WA 7018/99,WA 7019/99,WA 7020/99,WA 7021/99,WA 7022/99  
,WA 7024/99,WA 7025/99,WA 7027/99,WA 7028/99,WA 7029/99  
,WA 7032/99,WA 7033/99,WA 7034/99,WA 7035/99,WA 7036/99  
,WA 7038/99,WA 7039/99,WA 7040/99,WA 7041/99,WA 7042/99  
,WA 7044/99,WA 7045/99,WA 7046/99,WA 7047/99,WA 7048/99  
,WA 7050/99,WA 7053/99,WA 7055/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.T. VEERAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.  
Mr. S. Nandia Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. V. Vijayan,Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Hagde,Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.  
Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

When the matter came up for consideration on earlier occasions, learned counsel for the University submitted that certain amendments were proposed to the statute and the same

were sent for the approval of the Government. Accordingly, the matter was being adjourned for further details regarding the amendment. Now, learned counsel for the State as well as

the University submit that the amendments have not been approved by the Government.

Leave granted.

.SP1

(Saroj Bala)  
PA to Addl. Registrar

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master