

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1216-1256 OF 2003

K.T. VEERAPPA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 09/03/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. K. Lingraja, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Rojipura, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, the learned counsel, has filed the affidavit which is taken on record.

Judgment remains reserved.

R. Bhatia)

(Rajesh Dham)

(Radha

t Master

Court Master

Cour